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  1   55 Darval Thomas MGCCN JWS Pens HC2        Tp 5 u 2 ltr   31.15 
  2    1 John Collins MGCCN JWS Le Mans Coupe   Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   31.58 
  3   57 Bob Millington MGCCN Subaru WRX STI      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   32.26 
  4   49 Lawrence Constable MGCCN Hillman Imp         Tp 5 u 2 ltr   32.66 
  5   11 Tom Clemens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   33.08 
  6   22 Jim Norris MGCCN Datsun 280Z Turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr   33.17 
  7   38 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Forester     SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   33.22 
  8  110 Tyrone Smith MGCCN JWS LeMans Coupe    Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   33.40 
  9   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr   33.77 
 10  101 Shannon Constable MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 4 o 2 ltr   33.79 
 11   48 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   33.96 
 12   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN Mazda MX5 SP        M/Spt o 3 ltr   34.00 
 13    2 Steven Cromack MGCCN Holden Torana LX SS Tp 4 o 2 ltr   34.45 
 14  999 Ryan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   34.47 
 15   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   34.62 
 16  666 Alan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   34.64 
 17   51 Lyall Clarke MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.79 
 18  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.88 
 19    3 Bryn Baverstock MGCCN MG F TF             M/Spt u 2 ltr   35.03 
 20   17 Dick Edwards MGCCN Locost Clubman      Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   35.44 
 21   96 Simon Gray MGCCN Holden Torana L34   Tp 2 o 2 ltr   35.54 
 22   10 Steven Woods MGCCN Renault Clio RS200  Tp 1 u 2 ltr   35.55 
 23   53 Harry Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   35.62 
 23   54 John Finch MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   35.62 
 25   36 Dan Robinson MGCCN Datsun Sunny        Tp 3 u 2 ltr   35.82 
 26   60 David Walker MGCCN MG ZT               Tp 1 o 2 ltr   35.95 
 27  112 Daniel McClelland MGCCN Nissan Pulsar GTiR  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   36.23 
 28   85 Mitchell Potts MGCCN Nissan Skyline R34  M/Spt o 3 ltr   36.45 
 29   13 Howard MacLean MGCCN JB Clubman          Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   36.60 
 30  210 Michael McClelland MGCCN Nissan Pulsar GTiR  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   36.64 
 31  279 Wayne Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   36.72 
 32   91 Michael Potts MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   36.83 
 33   50 Paul Fraser MGCCN Mazda MX5           Tp 2 u 2 ltr   36.94 
 34  555 Sue Thomas MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.01 
 35   77 Graeme Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.17 
 35  881 Laurie Gallagher MGCCND Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.17 
 37   88 Marea Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.28 
 38  124 Bradley Treeby MGCCN Triple Black Specia Tp 5 u 2 ltr   37.36 
 39  332 Colin Robinson MGCCN Holden Torana GTR   Tp 3 o 2 ltr   37.47 
 40   41 Bill Pearson MGCCND Honda Civic         Tp 4 o 2 ltr   37.98 
 41   34 Simon MacPherson MGCCN Daihatsu Charade    Tp 1 u 2 ltr   38.64 
 42    9 Christine Waugh MGCCN A H Sprite          M/Spt u 2 ltr   38.95 
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 43  181 John Stuart MGCCND MG B GT             M/Spt u 2 ltr   39.07 
 44   94 Paul Abraham MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   39.43 
 45  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   39.80 
 46  138 Ray Taylor MGCCND Triumph 2500S       Tp 3 o 2 ltr   40.89 
 47  255 Rob Rowe MGCCN Volvo 242 GT        Tp 1 o 2 ltr   41.84 
 48  179 Bronwyn Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   41.94 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.58 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Mar 2012 
  10 Steven Woods                 (MGCCN)     Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    35.55  1  22 
  4.55   4.79   4.93   4.53   4.73   4.69   5.19   4.70                
 17.35  17.41  17.68  17.11  17.30  17.27  17.73  17.48                
 36.35   36.19   36.42   35.61   35.64   35.55   36.06   40.64                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  12.54 +  18.28 =  35.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  34 Simon MacPherson               (MGCCN)     Daihatsu Charade  1.3 ltr    38.64  2  41 
  4.99   4.95   4.87   4.89   4.94   4.89   4.95   4.97   4.97   4.92  
 18.75  18.76  18.96  18.52  18.63  18.56  18.78  18.78  18.86  19.08  
 39.08   39.12   40.17   38.66   38.94   38.64   39.25   39.02   39.75   39.73   
Theoretically   4.87 +  13.63 +  20.08 =  38.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    39.80  3  45 
  5.03   4.99   5.06   5.19   5.11   4.92   5.06   5.38                
 19.42  19.49  19.56  19.27  19.37  19.05  19.16  19.80                
 40.36   40.47   40.36   39.95   40.50   39.80   39.95   40.45                   
Theoretically   4.92 +  14.08 +  20.65 =  39.65 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr Record: 35.62 Holder: Luke Halpin Nissan 200SX Jun 2012 
  60 David Walker                 (MGCCN)       MG ZT  2.5 ltr     35.95  1  26 
  4.88   4.72   4.81   4.82   4.94   4.80   4.91   4.91                
 17.61  17.19  17.32  17.30  17.62  17.53  17.89  17.61                
 36.47   35.96   35.95   36.07   36.47   38.78   36.64   36.44                   
Theoretically   4.72 +  12.47 +  18.63 =  35.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 255 Rob Rowe                 (MGCCN)      Volvo 242 GT  2.3 ltr    41.84  2  47 
  6.90   7.15   5.95   5.73   5.46   5.22   5.83   5.64                
 25.01  24.48  21.65  21.31  20.36  19.76  21.83  21.73                
 52.56   50.55   45.00   44.40   42.36   41.84   46.05   45.25                   
Theoretically   5.22 +  14.54 +  22.00 =  41.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.61 Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Jun 2012 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     34.62  1  15 
  4.76   4.70   4.67   4.61   4.75   4.58   4.77   4.70                
 18.17  17.05  17.08  16.75  17.12  16.68  17.10  16.99                
 37.78   35.52   35.33   34.80   35.28   34.62   35.49   34.97                   
Theoretically   4.58 +  12.10 +  17.94 =  34.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     35.62  2  23 
  5.16   4.83   4.81   4.78   4.94   4.81   4.99   4.87                
 19.21  17.47  17.42  17.60  17.53  17.31  17.79  17.37                
 39.08   36.25   36.09   36.16   35.94   35.74   36.25   35.62                   
Theoretically   4.78 +  12.50 +  18.25 =  35.53 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  50 Paul Fraser                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     36.94  3  33 
  5.67   5.25   4.77   4.66   4.89   4.78   4.81   4.77                
 20.61  19.39  17.95  17.85  17.86  17.78  17.98  17.69                
 43.30   40.94   38.06   37.58   37.75   36.94   37.73   37.22                   
Theoretically   4.66 +  12.92 +  19.16 =  36.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 33.84 Holder: Steven Devjak Holden Commodore Dec 2011 
  96 Simon Gray                 (MGCCN)      Holden Torana L34  5 ltr    35.54  1  21 
  4.61   4.44   4.94   4.53   4.62   4.53   4.65   4.47                
 17.46  16.87  17.53  17.03  17.08  16.73  17.42  17.11                
 36.68   35.70   36.68   35.82   35.90   35.54   36.67   36.82                   
Theoretically   4.44 +  12.20 +  18.79 =  35.43 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.20 Holder: Aaron Osborn Datsun 1200 Sep 2011 
  11 Tom Clemens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     33.08  1   5 
  4.17   3.97   4.26   3.96   4.13   4.01   4.88   4.08                
 16.36  15.80  16.53  16.20  15.96  15.76  16.98  15.86                
 34.05   33.08   36.07   33.75   33.53   33.43   35.09   33.51                   
Theoretically   3.96 +  11.75 +  17.28 =  32.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  36 Dan Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Datsun Sunny  1.6 ltr    35.82  2  25 
  5.01   4.53   5.20   4.78   4.91   4.70                              
 18.17  17.22  18.28  17.20  17.70  17.28                              
 37.16   36.19   37.54   35.82   36.50   36.06                                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  12.42 +  18.62 =  35.57 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 32.90 Holder: Grant Cook VW Beetle Apr 2000 
 332 Colin Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana GTR  3.3 ltr    37.47  1  39 
  5.37   4.91   5.14   4.62   4.97   4.63                              
 20.11  18.05  18.37  17.97  18.30  18.16                              
 41.39   37.80   38.34   37.76   37.91   37.47                                   
Theoretically   4.62 +  13.14 +  19.31 =  37.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 138 Ray Taylor                 (MGCCND)       Triumph 2500S  2.5 ltr    40.89  2  46 
  5.54   5.49   5.51   5.36   5.56   5.27   5.51   5.39                
 20.90  20.47  20.33  20.22  20.17  19.64  20.15  20.32                
 43.20   42.41   42.03   41.76   41.99   40.89   41.78   41.93                   
Theoretically   5.27 +  14.37 +  21.25 =  40.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.17 Holder: Graham Roberson Alfa May 2002 
 999 Ryan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    34.47  1  14 
  4.99   4.75   4.68   4.64   4.92   4.66   4.83   4.60   5.11         
 17.85  17.26  17.24  16.87  17.56  16.91  17.32  16.82  17.96         
 36.10   35.36   35.24   35.08   35.71   34.61   35.43   34.47   36.67           
Theoretically   4.60 +  12.22 +  17.65 =  34.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 666 Alan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    34.64  2  16 
  4.57   4.54   4.45   4.58   4.68   4.58   4.58   4.53   4.57   4.58  
 16.90  16.92  16.58  16.73  16.75  16.83  16.74  16.58  16.64  16.42  
 35.95   35.23   35.26   34.87   35.20   35.29   35.10   34.64   34.85   34.74   
Theoretically   4.45 +  11.84 +  18.06 =  34.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 30.53 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2012 
 101 Shannon Constable              (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    33.79  1  10 
  4.31   4.14   4.42   4.23   4.31   4.37   4.42   5.03                
 16.76  16.16  16.52  16.06  16.19  16.11  16.32  17.94                
 36.42   34.17   34.53   33.79   34.25   34.12   36.44   36.39                   
Theoretically   4.14 +  11.74 +  17.73 =  33.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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   2  Steven Cromack                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana LX SS  5.1 ltr   34.45  2  13 
  5.29   5.34   4.41   4.37   5.08   4.31                              
 19.76  18.92  17.16  16.86  18.13  16.36                              
 41.89   39.87   35.91   35.27   36.80   34.45                                   
Theoretically   4.31 +  12.05 +  18.09 =  34.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  41 Bill Pearson                 (MGCCND)     Honda Civic  3.0 ltr V6    37.98  3  40 
  4.81   4.42   4.64   4.61   4.64   4.67                              
 20.35  18.50  18.72  18.75  18.32  17.79                              
 43.42   39.28   39.36   39.66   39.11   37.98                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  13.12 +  20.19 =  37.73 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.19 Holder: Francesco Mangano Jedi Mk4 Sep 2012 
  55 Darval Thomas                 (MGCCN)     JWS Pens HC2  1.6 ltr    31.15  1   1 
  4.00   3.91   4.01   3.84   4.17                                     
 15.33  14.92  15.47  14.67  40.27                                     
 32.38   31.49   32.59   31.15  999.99                                           
Theoretically   3.84 +  10.83 +  16.48 =  31.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49 Lawrence Constable             (MGCCN)     Hillman Imp  1.2 ltr M/C    32.66  2   4 
  4.47   3.97   4.01   3.97   4.06   3.94   4.14   3.85                
 17.01  16.76  15.31  15.22  15.49  15.35  15.90  15.17                
 35.70   39.17   32.66   37.03   33.03   33.05   33.92   32.78                   
Theoretically   3.85 +  11.25 +  17.35 =  32.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 124 Bradley Treeby                 (MGCCN)     Triple Black Special  1.6 ltr    37.36  3  38 
  4.94   4.81   4.70   4.78   4.92   4.85   4.81   4.75                
 19.14  18.78  18.51  18.48  18.66  18.54  19.41  18.50                
 39.20   38.61   38.31   37.36   38.16   37.77   39.16   39.87                   
Theoretically   4.70 +  13.69 +  18.88 =  37.27 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr Record: 31.54 Holder: Martin Hobbins Farrell Clubman Jul 2013 
  17 Dick Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Locost Clubman  1.6 ltr    35.44  1  20 
  5.23   5.72   4.67   4.38   4.59   4.31                              
 18.64  20.87  17.58  16.50  16.83  17.08                              
 38.29   42.87   36.77   35.60   35.44   35.69                                   
Theoretically   4.31 +  12.12 +  18.61 =  35.04 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  13 Howard MacLean                 (MGCCN)     JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    36.60  2  29 
  4.89   4.53   4.81   4.92   4.58   4.77   4.50                       
 18.12  17.09  17.58  17.72  17.53  17.58  17.72                       
 37.37   37.09   42.37P  37.49   36.60   36.91   37.36                           
Theoretically   4.50 +  12.56 +  19.07 =  36.13 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr Record: 31.48 Holder: John Collins JWS Le Mans Coupe Sep 2013 
   1  John Collins                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr    31.58  1   2 
  4.67   4.24   3.97   3.64   3.87   3.70                              
 17.64  17.13  15.17  14.53  15.51  14.77                              
 37.14   36.45   32.44   31.58   33.14   31.81                                   
Theoretically   3.64 +  10.89 +  17.04 =  31.57 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 110 Tyrone Smith                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr V8   33.40  2   8 
  5.10   4.89   4.02   4.05   4.33   3.83   4.00   3.75                
 20.03  19.69  17.66  16.64  16.45  16.26  16.22  15.75                
 43.33   41.00   37.11   35.19   34.44   33.76   34.45   33.40                   
Theoretically   3.75 +  12.00 +  17.50 =  33.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 32.39 Holder: Stephen Jones MG Midget Jun 2011 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    33.77  1   9 
  4.39   4.30   4.80   4.55   4.30   4.17   4.34   4.28                
 16.66  16.74  17.79  17.05  16.39  15.87  16.41  15.97                
 34.94   34.85   37.55   35.80   34.33   34.00   34.22   33.77                   
Theoretically   4.17 +  11.69 +  17.80 =  33.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  48 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     33.96  2  11 
  4.79   4.49   4.77   4.51   4.76   4.56   4.70   4.53   4.89         
 17.15  16.58  17.08  16.64  17.15  16.81  16.82  16.61  17.60         
 35.01   34.06   34.53   34.50   35.09   34.44   34.29   33.96   35.85           
Theoretically   4.49 +  12.08 +  17.35 =  33.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  51 Lyall Clarke                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     34.79  3  17 
  4.22   4.10   4.25   4.14   4.23   4.11   4.22   4.15                
 16.72  16.50  16.87  16.66  16.48  16.63  16.53  16.45                
 35.19   34.79   35.60   35.13   34.98   35.25   34.98   35.01                   
Theoretically   4.10 +  12.25 +  18.29 =  34.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     34.88  4  18 
  4.80   4.59   4.83   4.69   4.80   4.66   4.81   4.63                
 17.31  16.84  17.25  16.87  17.09  16.83  17.26  16.86                
 35.53   35.05   35.43   35.03   35.63   34.88   35.43   35.13                   
Theoretically   4.59 +  12.17 +  18.05 =  34.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   3  Bryn Baverstock                (MGCCN)     MG F TF  1.8 ltr     35.03  5  19 
  4.57   4.48   4.61   4.93   4.54   4.43   4.55   4.42                
 17.26  16.92  17.22  17.47  17.18  17.10  17.27  16.95                
 35.60   35.03   35.56   36.10   35.54   35.75   37.00   35.75                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  12.44 +  18.11 =  34.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  54 John Finch                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     35.62  6  23 
  5.09   4.80   5.03   4.64   5.06   4.67   4.99   4.78                
 17.92  20.64  17.84  17.18  18.23  17.11  18.36  16.93                
 36.47   45.19   36.75   36.20   37.12   35.62   37.97   36.04                   
Theoretically   4.64 +  12.15 +  18.51 =  35.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 279 Wayne Lewis                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.9 ltr     36.72  7  31 
  4.57   4.72   4.72   4.79   4.71   4.64   4.77   4.69                
 17.85  18.03  17.78  18.22  18.07  18.11  17.81  17.69                
 37.61   37.83   37.29   37.87   37.53   37.53   37.16   36.72                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  13.00 +  19.03 =  36.60 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  91 Michael Potts                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     36.83  8  32 
  4.58   5.07   4.47   4.41   4.42   4.33   4.42   4.41                
 19.17  19.71  17.96  17.96  17.62  17.54  17.84  17.91                
 41.53   42.39   37.77   37.19   37.16   36.83   39.84   37.66                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  13.20 +  19.23 =  36.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 555 Sue Thomas                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     37.01  9  34 
  4.92   4.58   5.79   4.56   4.64   4.42   4.61   4.54                
 19.30  18.03  19.34  17.61  18.33  17.60  17.94  17.78                
 39.25   38.03   38.71   37.47   38.35   37.15   37.72   37.01                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  13.05 +  19.23 =  36.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  77 Graeme Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    37.17 10  35 
  4.83   4.51   4.75   4.64   4.81   4.83   4.89   4.91                
 18.46  17.95  18.78  17.98  18.69  18.51  18.72  18.17                
 38.52   38.40   38.59   37.17   38.26   37.97   38.17   37.89                   
Theoretically   4.51 +  13.26 +  19.19 =  36.96 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 881 Laurie Gallagher               (MGCCND) Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr     37.17 10  35 
  4.79   4.70   4.80   4.70   4.75   4.73   4.79   4.75                
 18.39  18.07  17.94  18.02  18.02  17.97  18.19  17.97                
 37.89   37.57   37.29   37.50   37.21   37.19   37.88   37.17                   
Theoretically   4.70 +  13.14 +  19.19 =  37.03 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  88 Marea Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    37.28 12  37 
  5.91   5.00   4.72   4.48   4.61   4.59   4.50   4.59                
 21.02  19.72  17.99  17.84  17.94  17.78  17.96  18.47                
 43.28   41.09   37.57   37.28   37.30   37.36   38.64   38.67                   
Theoretically   4.48 +  13.19 +  19.36 =  37.03 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Christine Waugh                (MGCCN)     A H Sprite  1.3 ltr     38.95 13  42 
  5.20   5.14   5.23   5.35   5.23   5.05   5.33   5.20                
 19.34  19.23  19.23  19.43  19.15  18.86  19.23  19.12                
 40.31   39.61   39.95   40.00   39.70   38.95   39.90   39.07                   
Theoretically   5.05 +  13.81 +  19.95 =  38.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 181 John Stuart                 (MGCCND) MG B GT  1.8 ltr      39.07 14  43 
  5.48   5.38   5.22   5.45   5.28   5.56   5.25   5.05                
 20.39  19.80  19.47  19.23  19.11  19.34  19.33  18.78                
 42.42   40.86   39.89   39.54   39.07   39.14   39.60   39.38                   
Theoretically   5.05 +  13.73 +  19.80 =  38.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul Abraham                 (MGCCN)      MG B  1.8 ltr     39.43 15  44 
  5.41   5.38   6.16   6.08   5.28   5.17   5.64   5.20                
 20.04  19.61  21.94  20.72  19.62  19.06  19.55  19.00                
 40.99   40.84   43.97   41.46   40.68   39.44   39.87   39.43                   
Theoretically   5.17 +  13.80 +  20.32 =  39.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 179 Bronwyn Lewis                 (MGCCN)      MG F  1.8 ltr     41.94 16  48 
  4.97   4.99   4.88   4.86   4.81   4.67   4.92   4.91                
 20.31  19.88  19.78  19.92  19.73  19.61  19.37  19.30                
 43.63   43.36   42.78   43.50   43.39   42.59   42.04   41.94                   
Theoretically   4.67 +  14.39 +  22.64 =  41.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr Record: 31.94 Holder: Peter Calman Mazda RX7 Jun 2012 
  22 Jim Norris                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 280Z Turbo  2.8 ltr Turbo   33.17  1   6 
  4.29   4.16   4.53   4.16   4.29   4.08   4.32   4.15                
 16.06  15.83  16.72  15.81  15.90  15.48  16.00  15.70                
 33.90   33.42   34.27   33.69   33.21   33.33   33.39   33.17                   
Theoretically   4.08 +  11.40 +  17.31 =  32.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5 SP  1.8 ltr    34.00  2  12 
  4.66   4.22   4.82   4.47   4.75   4.53   4.64   4.50                
 16.69  16.03  17.20  16.46  16.99  16.63  16.72  16.39                
 34.11   39.47P  35.25   34.05   34.85   34.19   34.68   34.00                   
Theoretically   4.22 +  11.81 +  17.42 =  33.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  85 Mitchell Potts                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R34  2.5 ltr    36.45  3  28 
  4.89   4.78   4.95   4.82   5.15   4.75   5.01   4.80                
 18.28  17.59  17.86  17.56  17.90  17.56  17.95  17.53                
 38.25   37.06   37.40   37.15   37.14   36.62   37.31   36.45                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  12.73 +  18.92 =  36.40 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr)  
     Record: 31.64 Holder: Kevin Edwards Mitsubishi EVO Jun 2012 
  57 Bob Millington                 (MGCCN)     Subaru WRX STI  2.0 ltr turbo   32.26  1   3 
  3.78   3.69   3.83   3.53   3.78   3.57   3.91   3.72   3.89   3.69  
 16.20  15.12  15.69  14.93  15.14  14.87  15.55  15.08  15.50  15.04  
 34.26   32.78   33.64   32.26   32.56   32.40   33.14   32.65   32.94   32.47   
Theoretically   3.53 +  11.30 +  17.33 =  32.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Forester  2.5 ltr turbo   33.22  2   7 
  4.50   3.76   4.11   3.62   4.41   3.64   4.35   3.79                
 17.34  15.89  16.28  15.50  17.15  15.66  17.17  15.76                
 36.95   34.31   34.67   33.22   35.72   33.50   35.63   33.73                   
Theoretically   3.62 +  11.88 +  17.72 =  33.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 112 Daniel McClelland              (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar GTiR  2.0 ltr turbo   36.23  3  27 
  4.68   4.53   4.06   3.87   8.97                                     
 19.65  19.03  17.11  16.61  26.76                                     
 41.57   41.25   37.09   36.23  999.99                                           
Theoretically   3.87 +  12.74 +  19.62 =  36.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 210 Michael McClelland             (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar GTiR  2.0 ltr turbo   36.64  4  30 
  4.34   4.02   3.93   4.02                                            
 19.08  17.94  17.64  16.78                                            
 41.17   38.75   37.69   36.64                                                   
Theoretically   3.93 +  12.76 +  19.86 =  36.55 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Trophy Winners 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class  Steven Woods   10 Renault Clio RS200  35.55  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class  Graham Orr   61 Honda Civic  34.62  
Type 4 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class  Shannon Constable  101 Nissan 180SX  33.79  
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   F.T.D. - 1st in Class Darval Thomas   55 JWS Pens HC2  31.15  
Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr  2nd O/R   John Collins    1 JWS Le Mans Coupe  31.58  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Paul Carroll   14 Lotus Elise S  33.77  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Jeff Newey   48 MG B  33.96  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Lyall Clarke   51 MG F  34.79  
Marque Sports over 3 ltr  1st in Class  Jim Norris   22 Datsun 280Z Turbo  33.17  
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS Over 3 ltr) 
      3rd O/R - 1st in Class Bob Millington   57 Subaru WRX STI  32.26 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS Over 3 ltr) 
      2nd in Class  Chris Weir   38 Subaru Forester  33.22  
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer 
Thanks for competing today 


